## HB1309/470818/1

### BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1309 (First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Waldstreicher" and substitute "<u>.</u> <u>Waldstreicher, and Carr</u>"; strike beginning with "altering" in line 3 down through "events;" in line 4; in line 4, after "requiring" insert "<u>the State</u>,"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 6 down through "event;" in line 7; in line 7, after "altering" insert "<u>a</u>"; in line 8, strike "penalties" and substitute "<u>penalty</u>"; and in the same line, strike "making stylistic changes;".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "**100**"; in line 6, after "**EVENT**," insert "<u>**THE STATE**</u>,"; in lines 25 and 26, in each instance, strike the bracket; and in line 25, strike "\$50" and substitute "<u>**\$300**</u>".

On pages 2 and 3, strike beginning with "**OF**" in line 26 on page 2 down through "**\$500,000**" in line 4 on page 3.

On page 3, strike beginning with "(1)" in line 5 down through "(2)" in line 8.